
HCGHCC-JLH/01 R1 

To, 

The Environmental Officer, 

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, 

8/263, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Thanking you 

Dr.Bharat Rajpurohit 

Subject: Submission of Environmental Statement for the financial year ending with 31st March 
2025 in form -4 from HCG Hospital, Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector-5, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020 

Unit Head, 

HCG Cancer Center, Jaipur 

On behalf of HCG Hospital, Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector-5, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020 that submitting 
the form 4 with all details regarding biomedical waste or other details, 

Rajasthan- 302020 

NABH 

asthan state Polit 

Receipt N ..a 

Dale... 

HS 

HCG Cancer Centre - Jaipur 
(HealthCare Global Enterprises Ltd.) 

adding life to years 

Date: 1st April 2025 

Dr. DR RAJPURORII 

Sector-5, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, 
Jaipur - 302 020 

Chief ODerating Officer 
HCG CANCER CENTRE 

A Unit of Heatih Care Gicbal Enterprises Ltd.) 
Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rai.) 

The Specialist 
in Cancer Care 

Ph: 0141 -7101800 

Call Cente No.: +1 6358888819 

www.hcgoncology com 
query. jaipur@hcgel. com 

CIN: L15200KA1993PLCO23489 
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To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January 
to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) Or common bio-medical 

waste treatment facility (CBWTF)) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SI. 

No. 
Particulars of the Occupier 

Particulars 

(0) Name of the authorized person (occupier 
or : operator of facility) 
(iü) Name of HCF or CBMWTF 
(iüi) Address for Correspondence 

(iv) Address of Facility 

(v)Tel. No, Fax. No 
(vi) E-mail ID 
(vii) URL of Website 

(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBMWTF 

(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF 
(x). Status of Authorization under the Bio 
Medical 

Form - IV 

(See rule 13) 
ANNUAL REPORT 

Waste (Management and Handling) Rules 

Air 

(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and 

Act 
Type of Health Care Facility 
(i) Bedded Hospital. 
(iü) Non-bedded hospital 
Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or 
Veterinary Hospital or any other) 

(ii) License number and its date of expiry 

Details of CBMWTF 
(i) Number of health care facilities 

covered by CBMWTF 
(ii) No. of Beds covered by CBMWTF 
(iii) Installed treatment and disposal 

capacity of CBMWTE; 
(iv) Quantity of bio medical waste 

treated or disposed by CBMWTF 
Quantity of waste generated or disposed in 
Kg per Annum (on monthly average basis) 

Details of the Storage, Treatment, Transportation, 
(1) Details of the on-site storage 

Dr.Bharat Rajpurohit 

HCG Cancer Center 

Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector 5, Mansarovar, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020 
Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector 5, Mansarovar, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020 
0141 710 1800 
Headadmin.hccj@hcgel.com 

https://www.hcghospitals. in/ 
26.86752795829268, 75.76963623313308 

Private Limited 

Authorisation No.: 
F(BMW)/JAIPURJaipur(VKIA))/6769(1)/2022 
2023/3787-3789 * 

Valid upto: ...31/10/2027........... 
Valid upto:31/10/2027 

No. of Beds: 100 
NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Kg / day 

Kg/day 

Yellow Category: 4354.5 
Red Cotegory: 4106.2 
White: 441.3 

Blue Category: 3616.4 
General Solid Waste:NA 

Processing and Disposal Facility 
Size: 11'*15.3' *9' 



6 

(i) 

(iiü) 

(iv) 

(v) 

(vi) 

(vii) 

Facility 

Disposal facilities 

Qüantity of recyclable wastes 
sold to authorized recyclers after 
treatment in Kg per annum 
No. of Vehicles used for 

collection and transportation of 
biomedical waste 
Details of incineration ash and 
ETP sludge generated and 
disposed during the treatment of 
wastes in Kg per annum 

Name of the Common Bio 
Medical Waste Treatment Facility 
Operator through which wastes 
are disposed of 
List of member HCF not handed 
over bio-medical waste. 

Do you have bio-medical waste 
management committee? If yes, attach 
minutes of the meetings held during the 
reporting period 

Capacity:168.3 sq ft. 
Provision of on-site storage: (Cold storac 
any other provision) NA 

Type of 
treatment 

equipment 

Incinerators 

Plasma 
Pyrolysis 
Autoclaves 

Microwave 

Hydroclave 
Shredder 

Needle tip 
cutter or 

Destroyer 
Sharps 
Encapsulation 
or concrete 

Pit 

Deep burial 
Pits 

Chemical 

disinfection: 
Any other 
treatment 

equipment: 

NA (Outsourced) 

Incineration 
Ash 

ETP Sludge 

No of 

NA 

Units 

Yes (Attached) 

Quantity 
Generated 

NA 

NA 

NA 
Instromedix (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

Quantity 
Treatedor 

Capacity per 
Kg/day 

disposed 
in kg 

annum 

Details 

Outsourced 

Red Category (like plastic, glass, etc.)NA 
(Outsourced) 

Outsourced 

Outsourced 
Outsourced 

Outsourced 

|Outsourced 
Outsourced 

Outsourced 
Outsourced 

Outsourced 

Outsourced 

Outsourced 

Where 

disposed 

tails traini Wur 



9 

10 

11 

12 

Details trainings conducted on BMW 

Date 

Place: 

Jaipur 

(i) 

(ii) 
(ii) 

(iv) 

(v) 

year 

(i) 

Details of the accident occurred during the 

(ii) 

Number of trainings conducted 
on BMW Management 

(iii) 

Number of personnel trained 
Number of personnel trained at 
the time of induction 

Number of personnel not 
undergone any training so far 
Whether standard manual for 
training is available? 

Number of Accidents occurred 

Number of persons affected 
Remedial Action taken (Please 
attach details if any) 

(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details 
Are you meeting the standards of air 
Pollution from the incinerator? How 

many times in last year could not met 
the standards? 

Details of Continuous online emission 

monitoring systems installed 

Liquid waste generated and treatment 

methods in place. How many times you 

have not met the standards in a year? 

Is the disinfection method or 
sterilization meeting the log 4 
standards? How many times you have not 
met the standards in a year? 

Any other relevant information 

Certified that the above report is for the period from 
April 2025 to March 2026. 

38 

476 

23 

00 

Yes 

0 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Yes 

NA 

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution 



SNO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

BIOMEDICAL WASTE COLLECTION RECORD JADril -24TO March-25) 

Month 

Apirl 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December 

January 

February 

March 

Total 

Red [kgs] 
298.4 

360.8 

453 

341 

303.3 

298.4 

308.9 

364.6 

396.9 

383.5 

270.8 

326.6 

4106.2 

Yellow [Kgs] 

300.4 

388.3 

458 

290.9 

379.9 

344.2 

316.6 

372.1 

475.5 

386 

299.9 

342.7 

4354.5 

Blue [kgs] 

191.6 

283 

428 

228.6 

343.6 

385.5 

382.8 

319.4 

341.6 

230.8 

168.2 

313.3 

3616.4 

White [ kgs 

4.9 

7.8 

15 

8.2 

11 

9.2 

8.2 

9.7 

341.6 

7.7 

10 

441.3 

( 
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