



Date: 1st April 2025

To,

The Environmental Officer,

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board,

8/263, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Submission of Environmental Statement for the financial year ending with 31st March 2025 in form -4 from HCG Hospital, Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector-5, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020

Dear Sir/Madam,

On behalf of HCG Hospital, Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector-5, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020 that submitting the form 4 with all details regarding biomedical waste or other details,

Thanking you

Dr.Bharat Rajpurohit

Unit Head,

HCG Cancer Center, Jaipur

Rajasthan- 302020

Dr. BHARAT RAJPUROHIT

Chief Operating Officer
HCG CANCER CENTRE

(A Unit of Health Care Global Enterprises Ltd.)

Mansarovar, Jaipur (Raj.)





Form – IV (See rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

SI.	Particulars	T				
No.						
1	Particulars of the Occupier	:				
	(i) Name of the authorized person (occupier	:	Dr.Bharat Rajpurohit			
	or : operator of facility)					
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	:	HCG Cancer Center			
	(iii) Address for Correspondence	:	Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector 5, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020			
	(iv) Address of Facility	:	Shipra Path, Mansarovar Sector 5, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302020			
*	(v)Tel. No, Fax. No	:	0141 710 1800			
	(vi) E-mail ID	:	Headadmin.hccj@hcgel.com			
	(vii) URL of Website	:	https://www.hcghospitals.in/			
	(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBMWTF	:	26.86752795829268, 75.76963623313308			
	•	:	Private Limited			
	(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF					
	(x). Status of Authorization under the Bio-	:	Authorisation No.:			
	Medical	1	F(BMW)/JAIPUR(Jaipur(VKIA))/6769(1)/2022-			
	Waste (Management and Handling) Rules		2023/3787-3789			
		ļ	Valid upto:31/10/2027			
	(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and	:	Valid upto:31/10/2027			
	Air					
	Act					
2	Type of Health Care Facility	:				
Co	(i) Bedded Hospital	:	No. of Beds: <u>100</u>			
100	(ii) Non-bedded hospital	:	NA			
	Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or					
	Veterinary Hospital or any other)					
	(iii) License number and its date of expiry	:				
3	Details of CBMWTF	:				
	(i) Number of health care facilities	:	NA			
	covered by CBMWTF	:	NA			
	(ii) No. of Beds covered by CBMWTF	:	NA Kg / day			
	(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF;					
	(iv) Quantity of bio medical waste	:	NA Kg / day			
	treated or disposed by CBMWTF					
4	Quantity of waste generated or disposed in	:	Yellow Category: 4354.5			
	Kg per Annum (on monthly average basis)		Red Category: 4106.2			
			White: 441.3			
			Blue Category: 3616.4			
			General Solid Waste:NA			
5	Details of the Storage, Treatment, Transportation, Processing and Disposal Facility					
	(i) Details of the on-site storage	<u> </u> :	Size: 11'*15.3'*9'			

Capacity: 168.3 sq ft. Facility Provision of on-site storage : (Cold storage any other provision) NA Quantity (ii) Disposal facilities Treatedor Type of treatment disposed equipment in kg No of Capacity per Units Kg/day annum Outsourced **Incinerators** Outsourced Plasma **Pyrolysis** Outsourced **Autoclaves** Outsourced Microwave Outsourced Hydroclave Outsourced Shredder Outsourced Needle tip cutter or Destroyer Sharps Outsourced **Encapsulation** Outsourced or concrete Pit Deep burial Outsourced **Pits** Chemical Outsourced disinfection: Any other Outsourced treatment equipment: (iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes Red Category (like plastic, glass, etc.)NA sold to authorized recyclers after (Outsourced) treatment in Kg per annum (iv)No. of Vehicles used for NA (Outsourced) collection and transportation of biomedical waste (v) Details of incineration ash and Quantity Where ETP sludge generated and Generated disposed disposed during the treatment of Incineration NA wastes in Kg per annum Ash NA NA **ETP Sludge** (vi) Name of the Common Bio-Instromedix (India) Pvt. Ltd. Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes are disposed of List of member HCF not handed (vii) NA over bio-medical waste. 6 Do you have bio-medical waste Yes (Attached) management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the reporting period

	Details trainings conducted on BMW	
	(i) Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management	38
	(ii) Number of personnel trained	476
	(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction	23
	(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far	00
	(v) Whether standard manual for training is available?	Yes
8	Details of the accident occurred during the year	
	(i) Number of Accidents occurred	0
	(ii) Number of persons affected	0
	(iii) Remedial Action taken (Please attach details if any)	NA
	(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details	NA
9	Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator? How many times in last year could not met the standards?	NA
	Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed	NA
10	Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year?	NA
11	Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the log 4 standards? How many times you have not met the standards in a year?	Yes .
12	Any other relevant information	NA

ertified that the above report is for the period from April 2025 to March 2026	
	••••

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution

Date
Place:
Jaipur

BIO	MEDICAL WASTE	COLLECTION	RECORD [April	-24 TO March	-25)
S\NO	Month	Red [kgs]	Yellow [Kgs]	Blue [kgs]	White [kgs
1	Apirl	298.4	300.4	191.6	4.9
2	May	360.8	388.3	283	7.8
3	June	453	458	428	15
4	July	341	290.9	228.6	8.2
5	August	303.3	379.9	343.6	11
6	September	298.4	344.2	385.5	9.2
7	October	308.9	316.6	382.8	8.2
8	November	364.6	372.1	319.4	9.7
9	December	396.9	475.5	341.6	341.6
10	January	383.5	386	230.8	8
11	February	270.8	299.9	168.2	7.7
12	March	326.6	342.7	313.3	10
y -	Total	4106.2	4354.5	3616.4	441.3

1,